Cost Estimates for Graduate Students from National University of Lao

Name Program Damage Annual Student Application | Tuition Fee Tuition Fee Intensive Total
Deposit Student | Activities | Fee (Grad.) (Under Grad.) | English
Fee Fee - w | Course
+2cda ne el ik
1. Mrs. Bounphany Somchanh | Ph. D. Biology 6.000 10.000 200 ao0o e 500 -
 Lepo RS
2. Mr. Bouahong Vongphom Ph. D. Chemistry 6.000 10,000 200 1.900 10,500 2,000
1.500 x 7 500x 4
(1.500 x )/ ( x4) /
3. Mr. Nouphy Hompanya Ph. D. Physics 6,000 10,000 200 1.900 1,500 3,000
(1.500x 1) (500 x 6) /
g
4. Mr. Bounxou Inthaluxay M. Sc. Chemistry 6,000 10,000 200 1,900 10,500 2,000
{].500}&7)/ (500 x 4) /
5. Mr. Saythong Thammavong | M. Sc. Chemistry 6,000 10,000 200 1.900 10,500 2,000
{1.5007&7)‘/ (500x4)/
6. Mr. Sonesacksith Bounma M. Sc. Physics 6.000 10,000 200 1.900 1.500 3.000
(1500x1) /| (500x6) F
7. Mr. Lemthong Lathdavong | M. Sc. Physics 6.000 10,000 200 1.900 1,500 3,0,00
1,500 x 1 500x 6
(1,500 x 1) / (500 x 6) o
8. Mrs. Chanh Chanhthanam M. Sc. 6.000 10,000 200 1.900 4,500 2,500
Environmental (1,500 x3) (500 x 5)
Biology £ /
9. Mr. Oudalone Luangpheth M. Sc. Applied 6.000 10.000 200 1.900 7.500 3.500
Mathematics (1.500 x 5) / (500x7) /

* All fees are in Thai Baht




Cost Estimates for Graduate Students from National University of Lao

Name Program Damage Annual | Student Application | Tuition Fee Tuition Fee Intensive Total
Deposit Student | Activities | Fee (Grad.) (Under Grad.) | English
Fee Fee Course
1. Mrs. Bounphany Somchanh | Ph. D. Biology 6,000 10,000 200 =
2. Mr. Bouahong Vongphom | Ph. D. Chemistry | 6.000 10.000 200 1.900 10.500 2.000
(1.500x 7) (500x 4)
3. Mr. Nouphy Hompanya Ph. D. Physics 6,000 10,000 200 1.900 1.500 3,000
(1.500x 1) (500 x 6)
4. Mr.Bounxou Inthaluxay M. Sc. Chemistry | 6,000 10,000 200 1.900 10,500 2.000
(1,500 x 7) (500 x 4)
5. Mr. Saythong Thammavong | M. Sc. Chemistry | 6.000 10.000 200 1.900 10.500 2.000
(1.500 x 7) (500 x 4)
6. Mr. Sonesacksith Bounma M. Sc. Physics 6.000 10,000 200 1.900 1.500 3.000
(1.500 x 1) (500 x 6)
7. Mr. Lemthong Lathdavong | M. Sc. Physics 6,000 10.000 200 1.900 1.500 3.0.00
(1,500 x 1) (500 x 6)
8. Mrs. Chanh Chanhthanam M. Sc. 6.000 10.000 200 1.900 4,500 2,500
Environmental (1,500 x3) (500 x 5)
Biology
9. Mr. Oudalone Luangpheth M. Sc. Applied 6.000 10,000 200 1.900 7.500 3.500
Mathematics (1.500 x 5) (500x 7)

* All fees are in Thai Baht




Cost Estimates for Graduate Students from National University of Lao

Name Program Damage Annual | Student Application | Tuition Fee Tuition Fee Intensive Total
Deposit Student | Activities | Fee (Grad.) (Under Grad.) | English
Fee Fee Course
1. Mrs. Bounphany Somchanh | Ph. D. Biology 6,000 10,000 200 =
2. Mr. Bouahong Vongphom Ph. D. Chemistry 6.000 10.000 200 1.900 10,500 2.000
(1,500 x 7) (500 x 4)
3. Mr. Nouphy Hompanya Ph. D. Physics 6.000 10.000 200 1.900 1.500 3.000
(1.500x 1) (500 x 6)
4. Mr.Bounxou Inthaluxay M. Sc. Chemistry | 6,000 10,000 200 1.900 10,500 2,000
(1,500 x 7) (500 x 4)
5. Mr. Saythong Thammavong | M. Sc. Chemistry 6,000 10.000 200 1.900 10,500 2,000
(1,500 x 7) (500x 4)
6. Mr. Sonesacksith Bounma M. Sc. Physics 6.000 10,000 200 1.900 1,500 3.000
(1.500x 1) (500 x 6)
7. Mr. Lemthong Lathdavong | M. Sc. Physics 6.000 10.000 200 1.900 1.500 3.0.00
(1.500 x 1) (500 x 6)
8. Mrs. Chanh Chanhthanam M. Sc. 6.000 10,000 200 1.900 4,500 2,500
Environmental (1.500 x3) (500 x 5)
Biology
9. Mr. Oudalone Luangpheth | M. Sc. Applied 6.000 10.000 200 1.900 7.500 3.500
Mathematics (1.500 x 5) (500x7)

* All fees are in Thai Baht




Cost Estimates for Graduate Students from National University of Lao

Name Program Damage Annual Student Application | Tuition Fee Tuition Fee Intensive Total
Deposit Student Activities | Fee (Grad.) (Under Grad.) | English
Fee Fee Course
1. Mrs. Bounphany Somchanh | Ph. D. 6.000 10.000 200 -
Biotechnology
2. Mr. Bouahong Vongphom Ph. D. Chemistry 6,000 10,000 200 1.900 10.500 2,000
(1.500 x 7) (500 x 4)
3. Mr. Nouphy Hompanya Ph. D. Physics 6,000 10,000 200 1.900 1.500 3.000
(1.500x 1) (500 x 6)
4. Mr. Bounxou Inthaluxay M. Sc. Chemistry 6,000 10,000 200 1,900 10,500 2,000
(1,500 x 7) (500 x 4)
5. Mr. Saythong Thammavong | M. Sc. Chemistry 6.000 10,000 200 1.900 10,500 2.000
(1,500 x 7) (500 x 4)
6. Mr. Sonesacksith Bounma M. Sc. Physics 6.000 10.000 200 1,900 1.500 3.000
(1.500x 1) (500 x 6)
7. Mr. Lemthong Lathdavong | M. Sc. Physics 6,000 10.000 200 1.900 1.500 3.0,00
(1.500x 1) (500 x 6)
8. Mrs. Chanh Chanhthanam M. Sc. 6,000 10.000 200 1.900 4.500 2,500
Environmental (1.500 x3) (500 x 5)
Biology
9. Mr. Oudalone Luangpheth M. Sc. Applied 6.000 10.000 200 1.900 7.500 3,500
Mathematics (1,500 x 5) (500 x 7)

* All fees are in Thai Baht
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List of students from NUOL

Name

Program

. Mrs. Bounphany Somchanh

Ph. D. Biology

. Mr. Bouahong Vongphom

Ph. D. Chemistry

. Mr. Nouphy Hompanya

Ph. D. Physics

. Mr. Bounxou Inthaluxay

M. Sc. Chemistry

. Mr. Saythong Thammavong

M. Sc. Chemistry

. Mr. Sonesacksith Bounma

M. Sc. Physics

. Mr. Lemthong Lathdavong

M. Sc. Physics

. Mrs. Chanh Chanhthanam

M. Sc. Environmental
Biology

. Mr. Oudalone Luangpheth

M. Sc. Applied
Mathematics




Cost Estimates
First Term (3" trimester 1999)
Suranaree University of Technology

Name
Program

Damage Deposit

Annual Student Fee
Student Activities Fee
Application Fee

Tuition Fee

Intensive English Course

Total

**All fees are in Thai Baht

Mrs. Bounphany Somchanh
Ph. D. Biology

6,000

10,000

200

1,900

7,500 ( 1,500 x 5 credits)



Ref.No. MUA 5101/ Suranaree University of Technology

111 University Avenue,

@ Muang District,
\ / Nakhon Ratchasima 30000, Thatland

December, 1999
Mrs. Chanh Chanhthanam

School of Foundation Studies
National University of .ao

Letter of Admission
Dear Mrs. Chanh Chanhthanam,
Suranaree University of Technology s pleased to inform vou that vou have been
accepted into the Master program in Environmental Biology at the Institute of Science,

Suranaree University of Technology, commencing 4 January 4, 2000.

Attached herewith please find a copy of the letter (in That) which vou may present to
the Roval Thai Embassy in Vientiane together with your visa application.

[ am looking forward to welcoming vou at Suranaree University of Technology.
Yours sincerely,
(Assoc. Prof. Dr. Pongchan Na Lampang)

Vice Rector for Planning
for Rector

Center for International Affairs
Tel : 66 44 224141-44
Fax: 66 44 224140

FAX

Suranaree University of Technology
Center for International Affairs

11 Umm.%tlﬁ'akl%fdlmmmlam}m Tel.(044) 216191-8 Fax. (044) 216117



Cost Estimates
First Term (3" trimester 1999)
Suranaree University of Technology

Name
Program

Damage Deposit
Annual Student Fee
Student Activities Fee
Application Fee
Tuition Fees

Grad. Fee

Under Grad. Fee
Intensive English Course

Total

** Al fees are in Thai Baht

Mr. Bouahong Vongphom
Ph. D. Chemistry

6,000
10,000
200
1,900

10,500 (1,500 x 7 credits)
2,000 (500 x 4 credits)



=?21S0-2022-JP7B?Ihs, 14:25 8/12/99 +09, participants list

Return-Path: <nakamurat@mailsvr.hatanodai.bunkyo.ac.jp>
X-Sender: nakamurat@mailsvr.hatanodai.bunkyo.ac.jp

Date: Wed, 08 Dec 1999 14:25:07 +0900

To: avap@ccs.sut.ac.th

From: =21S0-2022-JP?B?ThskQkNmQjwhIUISSVcbKEoi? =
<nakamurat@ mailsvr.hatanodai.bunkyo.ac.)p>

Subject: participants list

Dear Ms.Sommai,

Thank you very much for your great effort for both AUAP

and APDMEN in Philippines. Everybody has admired your
work. 1 shall appreciate it very much if you will send

me lists of both participants in APDMEN core meeting and

forum, soon.

Toshio Nakamura
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Professor Toshio Nakamura _I$BCIB<!!IRIW L |(J

Executive! | $B!!| | (JVice-President | |$BJ865Bg3X3X1"!!>0L3M ;v (-

Bunkyo University Foundation | |$B!!!![/(J [ 18B!!!!111111119q:1650i>pls%;%s%? ' <=jD9!1 | (J
3-2-17 Hatanodai, Shinagawa-Kul |$B!!!!!!{ (J142-0064 | | $B!'EI5~ETIJ@n6h4z$NBf| |(J3-2-17
Tokyo 142-0064, JAPAN _I$BEEOC! ] (J & Fax| |$B!"[ ](J03-3783-8300

Phone & Fax: 81-3-3783-8300

Email: nakamurat@hatanodai.bunkyo.ac.jp
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Printed for Association of Universities of Asia and the Paci...



Cost Estimates
First Term (3" trimester 1999)
Suranaree University of Technology

Name
Program

Damage Deposit
Annual Student Fee
Student Activities Fee
Application Fee
Tuition Fee

Grad. Fee

Under Grad. Fee
Intensive English Course

Total

**All fees are in Thai Baht

Mr. Nouphy Hompanya
Ph. D. Physics

6,000
10,000
200
1,900

1,500 (1,500 x 1 credit)
2,000 (500 x 4 credits)



Cost Estimates
First Term (3" trimester 1999)
Suranaree University of Technology

Name
Program

Damage Deposit
Annual Student Fee
Student Activities Fee
Application Fee
Tuition Fee

Grad. Fee

Under Grad. Fee
Intensive English Course

Total

*=All fees are in Thai Baht

Mr Bounxou Inthaluxay
M. Sc. Chemistry

6,000
10,000
200
1,900

10,500 (1,500 x 7 credits)
2,000 (500 x 4 credits)



Cost Estimates
First Term (3" trimester 1999)
Suranaree University of Technology

Name
Program

Damage Deposit
Annual Student Fee
Student Activities Fee
Application Fee
Tuition Fee

Grad. Fee

Under Grad. Fee
Intensive English Course

Total

** All fees are in Thai Baht

Mr. Sonesacksith Bounma
M. Sc. Physics

6,000
10,000
200
1,900

1,500 (1,500 x 1 credit)
3,000 (500 x 6 credits)



Cost Estimates
First Term (3" trimester 1999)
Suranaree University of Technology

Name Mr. Lemthong Lathdavong
Program M. Sc. Physics

Damage Deposit 6,000

Annual Student Fee 10,000

Student Activities Fee 200

Application Fee 1,900

Tuition Fee

Grad. Fee 1,500 (1,500 x 1 credit)

Under Grad. Fee 3,000 (500 x 6 credits)
Intensive English Course

Total

** All fees are in Thai Baht



Cost Estimates
First Term (3" trimester 1999)
Suranaree University of Technology

Name
Program

Property Insurance
Univ. Fees
Student Activity Fee
Application Fee
Tuition Fee

Grad. Fee

Under Grad. Fee
Intensive English Course

Total

**All fees are in Thai Baht

Mrs. Chanh Chanhthanam
M. Sc. Environmental Biology

6,000
10,000
200
1,900

4,500 (1,500 x 3 credits)
2,500 (500 x 5 credits)



Cost Estimates
First Term (3" trimester 1999)
Suranaree University of Technology

Name
Program

Damage Deposit
Annual Student Fee
Student Activities Fee
Application Fee
Tuition Fee

Grad. Fee

Under Grad. Fee
Intensive English Course

Total

** A]l fees are in Thai Baht

Mr. Oudalone Luangpheth
M.Sc. Applied Mathematics

6,000
10,000
200
1,900

7,500 (1,500 x 5 credits)
3,500 (500 x 7 credits)
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ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY NOTES

RESOURCES MANAGEMENT

L. INTRODUCTION AND BASIC CONCEPTS

1. Definitions and Concepts
1.1 Resources

natural resources
human resources

exhaustible, finite resources
renewable resources
intangible resources

proven resources

known resources

undiscovered resources

recoverable
nonrecoverable

1.2 Management
1.3 Ecology and Economics

1.4 natural resources economics
environmental economics

1.5 economic development
ecological development
ecodevelopment
sustainable development

2. Economic Models
2.1 Uses of economic models
2.2 Circular Flow Model (CFM)

2.2.1 Components

output and factor markets
household and firms



SURANAREE UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
CENTRE FOR INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS
111 University Avenue, Muang District, Nakhon Ratchasima , Thailand

‘ ' Tel. (66.44) 224141-44 )
\--...../ Fax : (66.44) 22440 Email : cenintafia ces. sut.ac.th
Ref.No.5136/ B& 2. February 2000.

DR. FELIX LIBRERO

UP Open University

Los Banos, College, Laguna Q’P‘j .
Philippines

FAX: (63-49) 536 -2429
RE: SUT LINKAGE
Dear Lex,
Greetings from SUT !
[ am writing because of two things:
1. Assistance to Laos

SUT has been chosen by ADB to be one of the agencies to assist in the
manpower development of the newly created National University of Laos. We have at
present some administrators of the Umniversity undergoing shadowing with their
counterparts at our university. We have also some MSc. and Ph.D. students with us.

One of their administrators cannot afford to be away and so he prefers to do his
Ph.D. in Educational Management via distance or open mode. His basic training is in
mathematics and so he wants to do some rescarch in the field of Measurement of
Quality of Higher Education. Do you have an appropriate Ph.D. program in this ficld.
Kindly advise me so that we can inform him. I am enclosing his letter and C'V.

2. Invitation to AAOU

[ met last week Dr. Wong of the Open University of Hongkong, the Secretary
General of AAOU. Thus. I was reminded of yvour invitation for me to give a paper in
the Manila Conference. If a paper on APDMEN is appropriate and acceptable, then I
will be willing to present one.

With best regards.

Your Sincerely,

/o b

for ( Dr.Ruben C Umaly)



1. Name and Sumame:

Date of birth:
Age:

Sex:
Nationality:

Marital status:

N o o s w N

Education:

1969-1977:

1977-1983:

1989-1991 (2 years):

8. Other training:

BIOGRAPHICAL DATA

Khamchan SENGCHANSOULIYA

May 15, 1957 in Municipality Vientiane, Laos P.D.R.
43

Male

Laos

Married

Undertake a Upper Secondary School in Vietnam

B.Sc. and M.Sc at Faculty of Mathematics, Taskent Government University,
the Former USSR. Field of study was Theory Probability and Statistics.

Theme of the detestation was “Some Volume of Function Concentration ”.

Undertake a Ph.D. program at Moscow Pedagogy University, Russia.
Theme of detestation was “Teaching mathematics for university's student
by systematically assessment”. All necessary course for Ph.D. programs
already passed (in Russian these courses are called “The Candidate
Minimum”). The detestation was not finish yet, because of financial
problem (since 1991 foreign student must pay the tuition fees, before that

free education).

*%* 1983: 8 months course on Radio and TV repair technique.

< 1985; Three months course on “Management of Teaching and
Learning in Vocational School”, at Teacher Training
Institute in Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam.

< 1992: 10 days course on “Project proposal and Project
Management”, Laos, organized by Thai's DTEC.

< 1993; One we 3k study visit to Thai's Ministry of Labor and

Vocational Training Centers on “Labor Force”.



9.

10.

11.

12.

** 1994

One month course on “Management Information System"”

at SEAMEO VOCTECH Center, Brunei.

< 1997: 3 months intensive course on “English for special
purpose”
< 1998 Two weeks course on “Training of Trainer” at
Thammasart University, Thailand.
Language: Poor Fair Good Excellent
English - - \I -
Russian - - \/ a
Vietnamese - - - '\!
Thai - = J =
Other skill: Application software for PC such as Microsoft WinWord, Excel, PowerPoint, FoxPro,

Access, Dbase |ll.

_Presant Positions:

Work Experience:
1983-1984.

1984-1988:

o Head, Academic Staff Development Division, National University of

Laos.

o

+* Member of Project Implementation Unit, responsible for Human

Resource Development (Post Secondary Education Rationalization

Project, ADB Loan No. 1374-Lao(SF), US$ 25 Millions, 1995-2001).

% Assistance to General Secretary of University's Council.

Member of Committe= for Establishment National Polytechnic Institute,

responsible for Curriculum Design and General Administration.

Experienced in initiation and implementation a project at national level.

Officer for Higher Ed:ication Division, Department ¢* Higher Technical and

Vocational Education Ministry of Education. Expericnced in the macro

functions of Higher E jucation and experienced in development of Lao's

(B



13.

1992-1995:

1995-1998:

1998-present

Residence:

Office:

Post Secondary Education System in Laos . Several time attendance the
Ministerial Meetings on Higher Education of former East European
Socialistically Republics, and Ministerial Meetings on Technical and

Vocational Education of Socialistically Republics.

Officer for Statistics and Planning Division, Department of Higher Technical
and Vocational Education, Ministry of Education. Experienced in design
and set up a data base system for the Department, computerized
personnel information of Technical and Vocational Schools in whole
country, Was appointed as Official Information Provider concerning survey

feasibility of establishment National University of Laos.

Officer for Project Implementation Unit, responsible for Human Resource
Development, Department of Higher Technical and Vocational Education,

Ministry of Education.

Head, Academic Staff Development Division, National University of Laos.
Responsible for planning for strengthening academic staff, including short
and long term training. Teach mathematical statistics for student Faculty of

Science.

Mr. Khamchan SENGCHANSOULIYA -

068 Phalathikan Road, Ban Chommany Tay,
Setthathilath District, Municipanlity Vientiane, Lao P.D.R
Tel.(856-21) 415260

Mr. Khamchan SENGCHANSOULIYA

National University of Laos, P.O.Box. 7322, Lao P.D.R
Tel: (856-21) 415427

Fax: (856-21) 415427, 412381

E-mail: nuol.pu@lacnet.net

J



Applicant sfrom NUOL

Conclusions :
1. There are 6 applicants (attachment)
2.Issues to be discussed :
2.1 Application fees = The applicants from NUOL have
not paid for the application fee yet. They are supposed to pay US$ 50. Each.
2.2 Letters of admission . This was requested by NUOL
but SYT hasn’t issued them yet because it will be done after the institute
informs the CES. The CES will them inform CIA.
2.3 Tuition fee : (attachment)
2.4 They are accepted in the Thai program...but
undergraduate courses are mostly taught by the foreigner faculty.
» 2.5 The latest date of arrival . should be discussed during
this visit. Usually the incoming grad students will be requested to meet the
CES office on Dec 27 and the course will commence on Jan 4. They will need
the SUT written permission for late arrival or they will not be able to register.
2.6 The program of study, timing and duration of each
student should be discussed also.
3. Arrangement for the visit
3.1 The team will travel by car from Korat-Nongkai-
Korat. They will arrive at the meeting point on the friendship bridge at
14.00 Hrs. of Dec 13. The program schedule is as attached.
3.2 NUOL has made a reservation at Tai Pan hotel, 2-12
Francois Nginn Street, Ban Mixay, Vientiane. Tel. (856-21) 216906 Fax:
(856-21) 216 223.



Fo-12—15 B3:402 PM cla

@?u%c\{@ I magl 35 |
URGEMNT

FAX

Suranaree University of Technology
Center for International Affairs

Attention : Prof. Dr. Ruben C. Umaly
TAI-PAN Hotel, Room # 207
856-21 216223

Buenas tardes,
1. Fees
Fees for both students and shadowing were informed to the NUOL.
Attached please find the copies we had previously sent NUOL. However I am
answering to your qucstions again.
1.1 Fees for Students
Details about fees for students were not discussed in the meeting.
As there is no specific expenses for each institute, Dr. Thai gave me the cost
estimates for each student which range from 42,000-73,000 Baht/ year.
1.2 Fees for Shadowing Program
This issue was discussed and agreed in the meeting. The fee for
one person-month shadowing program will be US$ 500. (Please see the
minutes attached. ) Accommodation and board and air fare are not included.
Accommodation will be 2,700 Baht / month for single occupancy,
1,350 Baht on twin sharing basis. This was informed to NUOL.
Books per term should be 8,000-10,000 Baht.
Cost of living 3,000 Babt per month.

2. Other applicants

Apart from these 6 applicants who have been accepted by SUT, NUOL
only mentioned once in their letter to SUT that they would be sending the
additional application forms to SUT but they have never mailed anything so
far. Did [ understand your question correctly?

3. Please call me at home if there is any further question. My home
phone number is 044 225874. I will attend a funeral downtown Korat and will
be at home by 20.00. You can also fax to the office, I will drop by and check.

Hope the interview tomorrow will go smoothly. By the way, how is the
weather in Vientiane ? Korat is quite warm today.

Best regards,

_ Pin -

Minutes .



SURANAREE UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
CENTRE FOR INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS
111 University Avenue, Muang District, Nakhon Ratchasima , Thailand

Tel. (66.44) 224141-44 )
N/

Fax : (66.44) >>*'40  Email : cenintafia ccs.sut.ac.th

Ref No.5136/ BY 2 February 2000.
DR. FELIX LIBRERO

UP Open University

Los Banos, College, Laguna G‘?"j .

Philippines

FAX: (63-49) 536 -2429
RE: SUT LINKAGE

Dear Lex,

Greetings from SUT !!

[ am writing because of two things:
1. Assistance to Laos

SUT has been chosen by ADB to be one of the agencies to assist in the
manpower development of the newly created National University of Laos. We have at
present some administrators of the University undergoing shadowing with their
counterparts at our university. We have also some MSc. and Ph.D. students with us.

One of their administrators cannot afford to be away and so he prefers to do his
Ph.D. in Educational Management via distance or open mode. His basic training is in
mathematics and so he wants to do some rescarch in the field of Measurement of

Quality of Higher Education. Do vou have an appropriate Ph.D. program in this field.
Kindly advise me so that we can inform him. I am enclosing his letter and CV.

2. Invitation to AAOU

I met last week Dr. Wong of the Open University of Hongkong, the Secretary
General of AAOU. Thus, I was reminded of vour invitation for me to give a paper in
the Manila Conference. If a paper on APDMEN is appropriate and acceptable, then I
will be willing to present one.

With best regards.

Your Sincerely,

[ b

for ( Dr.Ruben C Umaly)



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

I have been awarded a scholarship to be funded by the Asian
Development Bank (ADB), under Post Secondary Education
Rationalization Project (PSERP), an ADB LOAN No. 1374-Laos(SF).

I am presently seeking the universities/institutions where 1 could
undertake a Ph.D. programs on “Measurement quality of Higher
Education institutions in Laos” preferably by distance mode. I hope that
the supervisor could give me suggestions on details of
theme/topic/problem which will be the best option for me. My idea is that
quality of higher education depends on many factors. Can these factors be
evaluated in mathematical language with the help of personal computer ?

It will be very highly appreciated, if your institution could consider my

inquiry and provide me with appropriate information and advice.
Enclosed is my curriculum vitae.

Thank you.

e

Mr. Khamchan SENGCHANSOULIYA
Head, Academic Staff Development Division
National University of Laos.



Applicants from Laos P.D.R. under the ADB Project
October 18, 1999

Saranithas Room, Administration Building

Attendants :

. Prof, Dr, Wichit Srisa-an

. Asst.Prof. Dr. Tavee Lertpanyavit

. Assoc.Prof. Dr. Prasart Suebka

. Assoc, Prof. Dr. Pongchan Na Lampang
. Assoc, Prof. Dr. Kasem Prabriputalung

. Assoc.Prof.Dr. Tassanee Sukosol

. Assoc.Prof. Dr. Terd Charoenwatana

8. Prof. Dr. Ruben C, Umaly

~N o ¢ B W N o=

B. Assoc. Prof. Dr. Maneepen Apibarmsri
10. Mr, Paitoon  Niyormna
11. Ms. Mantana Thammachoti

The meeting began : 08,35 hrs.

Post Gradate Program
1. Issues Discussed :

1.1 Application Fees

The Rector

Vice Rector for Academics

Vice Rector for Administration

Vice Rector for Planning

Dean, Institute of Engineering

Dean, Institute of Sclence

Dean, Institute of Agricultural Technology
Director, Center for International Affairs
Chair, School of English

Center for Educational Services

Center for International Affairs

It was agreed in the meeting that Lao candidates should not be exempted from
the application fee of US $ 50 (US$ 15 for application form and US$ 35 for application)
because the rate is also applied to local applicants. ADB should be able o absorb the

application fees for the candidates from Lacs.

1.2. Applicant Evaluation

As the six applicants from Laos graduated from different education institutions in

Laos, Vietnam and Russia, it is not easy to evaluate their academic records . However

usually Thai educational institutes acknowledge the diploma from any national

universities as equivalent to Thai degrees. SUT, therefore, will accept the applicants

from Laos with educational background from the national University of Laos, Vietnam

and Russia.
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NATIONA . UNIVERSITY OF LA
PG Box 322, vientiane, Lao P.D R
Telefax (850 21) ¢1 $427, Talephone (BES 21) 41 2361

Post Secondary Eaucation Raticnalization Project
Project Unit -

REF.No._99;
9 November 1969

Prof. Dr. Ruben: C. Umaly

Directer, Center for International Affairs
Suranaree University of Technology
111 University Avenue, Muang District
Naknhon Ratchasima, Thailand

rax No. 66 44 216122

Dear Prof. Dr. Umaly,

Subject: ADB Project — Overseas Post Graduate Prcge am fer the National Uni-
ersity of Lao (NUOL) Academic Staff

Thank you for your ietter of 2% October 1982 advising us of the conditional
admission of our six candidates to the Thai graduate pragram at the Suranaree

University.

For your information, our. six candidates have compieted an English language
proficiency assessment, as | indicatea in my aarlier correspondence 10 you, and
- their proficiency were established to pe at about the following levels:

Enghsh Language

Names of Appiicants Prefiesnay LasELELY
1. Saythong Thammavong 3.5
2. Somchanh Bounphany (Somvongsa) 5.0

3. Scnesaksith Bounma
4. Beunxou Inthaluxay

5. Chanh Chanthanam
6. Lemihong Lathdavong

Sl b Sk S0
oG M

As our applicants have aiready submitted (he reguired documentation 1@ your
university, | will appreciate specific informatian and early advise on the foliowing so
that preparations for their enrciment at the Suranarse University can be finalized as

8001 as possidie.

v’ individual cost estimates for each whole program of study;
* i) latest date for our applicants to be at the university before January

2000.

* i) individual programs of study, timing and duration;
)
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Name List of NUOL Personnel
Work Attachment At SUT
19 January - 16 February 2000

1. Mr. Khamchan Sengchansouliya
Head, Academic Staff Development Division
2. Mr. Nongkhane Inthavixay
Head, Admission and Record Division
3. Mr. Khamphanh Phoummalinno
Head, Academic Service and Marketing Division
4. Mrs. Sychanh Viphavanh
Staff member, Academic Service and Marketing Division
5. Mss. Thipphakanh Bouchanthalad

Staff member, Admission and Record Division



Suranaree University of Technology
Nakhon Ratchasima, Thailand

This is to certify that M7, Khamchan Serycﬁarzsoufgm

has successfully completed his Work Attachment Program
at Suranaree University of Technology

during 19 January to 16 February, 2000.

Given on 16 February, 2000

(Prof. Dr. Wichit Srisa-an)

Rector, Suranaree University of Technology

J




Applicants from Laos P.D.R. under the ADB Project
October 18, 1999

Saranithas Room, Administration Building

Attendants :

1. Prof, Dr. Wichit Srisa-an

2. Asst.Prof. Dr. Tavee Lertpanyavit

3. Assoc.Pref. Dr, Prasart Suebka

4. Assoc. Prof. Dr. Pongchan Na Lampang
5. Assoc. Prof. Dr. Kasem Prabriputalung
6. Assoc.Prof.Dr.Tassanee Sukosol

7. Assoc.Prof. Dr, Terd Charoenwatana
8. Prof. Dr. Ruben C. Umaly

8. Assoc. Prof. Dr. Maneepen Apibarnsri
10. Mr. Paitoonn  Niyomna

11. Ms. Mantana Thammachoti

The meeting began : 08.35 hrs.

Post Gradate Program
1. Issues Discussed :

1.1 Application Fees

The Rector

Vice Rector for Academics

Vice Rector for Administration

Vice Rector for Planning

Dean, Institute of Engineering

Dean, Institute of Sclence

Dean, Institute of Agricultural Technology
Director, Center for International Affairs
Chair, School of English

Center for Educational Services

Center for International Affairs

It was agreed in the meeting that Lao candidates should not be exempted from
the application fee of US $ 50 (US$ 15 for application form and US$ 35 for application)
because the rate is also applied to Jocal applicants. ADB should be able to absorb the

application fees for the candidates from Laos.

1.2. Appilicant Evaluation

As the six applicants from Laos graduated from different education institutions in

Laos, Vietnam and Russia, it Is not easy to evaluate their academic records . However

usually Thai educational institutes acknowledge the diploma from any national

universities as equivalent to Thai degrees. SUT, therefore, will accept the applicants

from Laos with educational background from the national University of Laos, Vietnam

and Russia.
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'*‘ The"'Center for Educational Sarvices, the Research Institute and Technopoliis
were assagned to. arrange: trammg programs requestecl The fee for or\e person-=month.
shadowing’ program will be’ US $ 500, AcCOmmodataon and board and air fare are not
inCluded.

Other Matters

Vietn.ai'n : .

The Director of the cénter for International Affairs reported. to the meeting that
there will be 72 grants to be grven to students frorn Laos, Cambodia and Vietnam to”
study in universities in Thailand' ae part of the 72n Bi.rthday Anmversary Celebration - of'
His Majesty the King. The grant wul include tuitlon -accommodation and board ‘for1
semester in @ Thai university and air fare. Currehtly, there is a young Viethamese
faculty from HAU who has expressed interest to come to SUT for training in Techno!dgy
and Equipment for Food Processing, specially on dairy processing. ' _'

‘During the last visit of the CIA Director to Vietnam to attend the educational Tair,
the Vietnamese students expressed interests in SUT' s English language program while”
the faculty member from different universities are interested in Agriculture, and basic ;
Sciences. .

Cambodia _ _

The CIA Director received a letter from C-arnbodia requesting for nomlinalion of
experts in the areas of Ac:credttatcon / Oualrty Assurance and Unwersrty Financs
Management for a duration of ona month.

SUT is interested in: assustinq Cambodla ln the two requested areas. More
detailed consuﬂattons will be done later bctween the Rector and the CIA Dlrector
The meeting adjourned : 10. 00 hrs.

= B Prepared by
Mantana Thammacholi

Remarks”  The cost of US $ 500 is based on
8hrs / day x 5 days / &eeh x 4 weeks = 160 hrs.
‘lacture lab for 12 weeks (12 wks: x 3 hrs) = 36 hrs |
.then 1860 hrs is approxlma_‘re_ly_eq_t_.livalent 10 5 credits. ( 160 hrs / 36 hrs)
' One credit costg ‘_1.:500 Baht. (1 500 Baht x5 credit.s = 7,500 Baht,) .
Thus, each trainee will be requested to pay SUT fee for 10,000 Bant

{10,000 B + 7.500 B = 17,5008 which is equivalent té approx US$ 500)

(A8 )



NATIONA . UNIVERSITY OF LAQ
PG Box 'JZ2, vientiane, Las P.OR
Telefax (850 217) ¢1 5427, Talephone (BES 21) 41 2381

Post Secondary Edaucation Raticnalization Project
Project Unit

REF. No._949;
S November 1969

Prof, Dr. Ruberi C. Umaly

Director, Center for International Affairs
Suranaree University of Technology
111 University Avenue, Muang District
Naknhon Ratchasima, Thailand

rax No, 66 44 216122

Dear Prof. Dr. Umaly,

Subject. ADB Project — Overseas Post Graduate Proge am for the National Uni-
ersity of Lac (NUOL) Academic Staff

Thank you for your ietter of 27 Octobsr 19982 advising us of the conditionai
admission of our six candidates to the Thai graduate pragram at the Suranaree

University.

For your information, our. six candidates have compieted an English language
proficiency assessment, as | indicated in my aarlier correspondence 10 you, and
- their preficiency were established to be at about the following levels:

Enguish Language

Names of Applicants i Ly o B
1. Saythong Thammavong 3.5
2. Somchanh Bounphany (Somvengsa) 5.0
3. Sonesaksith Bounma 38
4. Beunxou Inthaluxay 3.5
5. Chanh Chanthanam $.5
6. Lemthong Lathdavong 3.0

As cur applicants have aiready submitted (he required documentation 1@ your
university, | will appreciate specific informatian and early advise on the foliowing so
that preparations for their enrciment at the Suranaree Universily can be finalized as
S0Qn as possidie:

Ea i) individual programs of study, timing and duration;

v i) individual cast estimates for each whole program of study:

,*_ i) latest date for our applicants to be at the university before January
2000.



Applicants from Laos P.D.R. under the ADB Project
October 18, 1999

Saranithas Room, Administration Building

Attendants :

1. Prof, Dr. Wichit Srisa-an

2. Asst.Prof. Dr. Tavee Lertpanyavit

3. Assoc.Pref. Dr. Prasart Suebka

4. Assoc. Prof. Dr. Pongchan Na Lampang
5. Assoc, Prof. Dr. Kasem Prabriputalung
6. Assoc.Prof.Or. Tassanee Sukosol

7. Assoc.Prof. Dr. Terd Charoenwatana
8. Prof. Dr. Ruben C. Umaly

8. Assoc. Prof. Dr. Maneepen Apibarnsri
10. Mr, Paitoon Niyomna

11. Ms. Mantana Thammachoti

The meeting began ; 08.35 hrs,

Post Gradate Program
1. Issues Discussed :
1.1 Application Fees

The Rector

Vice Rector for Academics

Vice Rector for Administration

Vice Rector for Planning

Dean, Institute of Enginearing

Dean, Institute of Sclence

Dean, Institute of Agricuftural Technology
Director, Center for International Affairs
Chair, School of Engilsh

Center for Educational Services

Center for International Affairs

It was agreed in the meeting that Lao candidates should not be exempted from
the application fee of US $ 50 (US$ 15 for application form and US$ 35 for application)
because the rate is also applied to Jocal applicants. ADB should be able t0 absorb the

application fees for the candidates from Laos.

1.2. Applicant Evaluation

As the six applicants from Laos graduated from different education institutions in

Laos, Vietnam and Russia, it Is not easy to evaluate their academic records . However

usually Thai educational institutes acknowledge the diploma from any national

universities as equivalent to Thai degrees. SUT, therefore, will accept the applicants

from Laos with educational background from the national University of Laos, Vietnam

and Russia.
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1.3 Assessment System _

Due to unfamiliarity with the Russian assessment system, CIA was assigned to
obtain information concerning the assessment systern of Russia through either the
Russian Embgssy or SUT Russian faculty members. Same is true for Laos and
Vietnam.

2. Conclusion :

2.1 The meeting agreed to conditionally admit the six applicants from Laos
P.D.R. They will be requested to come for an interview at SUT prior to their admission.
The information gained will help SUT further arrange their placement and academic
programs. The institutes of Science and Agricultural Technology were assigned to
cooperate with the ClA 1o organize the interview as soon as possible so that the
students could start the program in term 3 beginning next January.

2.2 Like other applicants, the Laotian applicants will have to be responsible for
the cost incurred for traveling to SUT for the interview. As they are under ADB's support
the cost could be absorbed hy the sponaof.

2.3 Due to their low English proficiency, the Lags epplicants under ADB's
support could attend the Thai Graduate program. it is understood that they may have
some difficulties in writing Thai, but it is also believed that they will definitely improve
their writing ability during their study in Thailand as the foundation of the two languages
are very similar. Moreover, in some cases the Laos studen.ts can also write in their own
languege.

2.4 As for English course for Laotian students, it was agreed not to make any
special arrangement for English tutorial for them. The Rectoer reiterated that the Laotian
students will be treated in the same manner as other students in the same program.

2.5 The Dean of Institute of Science asked for information on general
procedures for in application by foreign students. The Rector stated that ali applications
“from both inside and outside Thailand will be handled by the Center for Educational
Services. The CIA will be involved only when the applicants are under agreement or

cooperation project.

Shadowing Program
Apart from the six applicants for further study at SUT, the ADB requests SUT to

arrange a work attachment for 5 personnel frorn NUOL in different areas.
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Name List of NUOL Personnel
Work Attachment At SUT
19 January - 16 February 2000

1. Mr. Khamchan Sengchansouliya
Head, Academic Staff Development Division
2. Mr. Nongkhane Inthavixay
Head, Admission and Record Division
3. Mr. Khamphanh Phoummalinno
Head, Academic Service and Marketing Division
4. Mrs. Sychanh Viphavanh
Staff member, Academic Service and Marketing Division
5. Mss. Thipphakanh Bouchanthalad

Staff member, Admission and Record Division



J

A
A
N
Suranaree University of Technology

Nakhon Ratchasima, Thailand

This is to certify that M7, Khamchan Sengchansouliva

has successfully completed his Work Attachment Program
at Suranaree University of Technology

during 19 January to 16 February, 2000.

Given on 16 February, 2000

(Prof. Dr. Wichit Srisa-an)
Rector, Suranaree University of Technology
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Suranaree University of Technology

Nakhon Ratchasima, Thailand

This is to certify that Ms...........

has successfully completed his/her Work Attachment
Program at Suranaree University of Technology

during 19 January-16 February, 2000.

Given on 16 February, 2000.

(Rector Signature)

Prof. Dr. Vichit Sri-saarn, Rector

Suranaree University of Technology

Printed for "mantana@ccs.sut.ac.th" <mantana@ccs.sut.ac.th>
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Suranaree University of Technology

Nakhon Ratchasima, Thailand

has successfully completed his/her Work Attachment Program
at Suranaree University of Technology

during 19 January to 16 February, 2000.

Given on 30 December, 1999

(Prof. Dr. Wichit Srisa-an)

This is to certify that M7, Khamchan Sengchansouliya

Rector

Suranaree University of Technology

\
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This is to certify that Mrs. Puttachart Charoensab

Certificate of Participation
Suranaree University of Technology

has duly participated in the Intermediate

held by the School of English and Technopolis
from 20 October, 1999 to 14 December, 1999.

(Dr. Chokchai Wanapu)
Director, Technopolis

Given on 30 December, 1999

Rector

(Prof. Dr. Wichit Srisa-an) J
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Total Cost Estimates for Graduate Students from NUOL

Name Program | Total 3" Term 99 Year 2000 Year 2001 Year 2002 Year 2003 Engish | Total Contin | Grand
credit gency Total
20%
Term | Term 2 Term 3 Term 1 Term 2 Term 3 Term1 | Term2 Term 3 Terml ' Term? | Term3
Under- Other Grad. Grad. Grad. Other Grad. Grad. Grad. Other Grad Grad” Grad. Other | Grad | Grad Other e
grad Fee | Fees Fee S Fee Fees Fee Fee Fee Fees Fee Fee Fee Fees |Fee  Fee Fees 4
1. M. PhD. 68 - 18,100 7.500 12.000 12,000 10,200 | 12.000 12000 12,000 10,200 2,000 12,000 10,500 10,200 -, - 10200 | 33.200 154,100 3BEN | 329™
Bounphany Biotechno |
Somchanh logy (5 6.129)
Sx1500 8x1500 8x1,500 8x1500 8x1500 8x1500 8x1.500 | 8x1.500 7x1,500
2 Mr. Boushong | Ph.D. 4 2,000 18,100 10,500 12,000 12,000 10200 | 12000 12.000 10,500 10,200 | 10,500 10,500 6,000 10,200 - B 10,200 | 33,200 190,100 38,020 228,120
Vongphom Chemistry < !
1 - ($ 6.003)
4x500 7x1.500 | 8x1500 ! 8x1500 8x1.500 | 8x1.500 | 7x1.500 7XL500 | 7x1.500 | 4x1.500
3. Mr. Nouphy Ph.D. 70 3,000 18,100 1,500 13,500 13,500 10,200 13,500 13.500 13,500 10,2009 | 13,500 13,500 9,000 10,200 - - 10,200 | 33,200 200,100 40,020 240,120
Hompamrya Physics
2 (3 6319)
6500 1x1.500 | 9x1.500 9x1.500 9x1.500 Ix1500 9x1,500 x1.500 | 9x1,500 6x1.500
4. Mr. Bounxou M. Sc. 48 200 18,100 10,500 13.500 12,000 10,200 12,000 12000 12,000 10,200 - - - 10,200 - | - - 33,200 155,900 31.!” 187,080
Inthahuoay Chemistry
: ($493)
4x500 7x1.500 9x1,500 8x1.500 8x1.500 8x1.500 8x1.500 |
S Mr. Saythong | M. Sc. 48 .7 18,100 | 10,500 13,500 2000 | 10,200 | 12,000 12.000 12,000 10,200 = B - 10,200 - = - 33200 | 155900 | 31180 | 187,080
Chemistry :
— 4x500 7x1.500 9x1,500 8x1,500 8x1,500 8x1,500 8x1,500 (8 4.93)
6. Mr. M. Sc. 50 3,000 18,100 1500 15.000 15,000 10,200 15,000 15,000 13,500 10,200 - - - 10,200 - - - 33,200 159,900 31,980 191,880
Sonesacksith Physics 6x500 1x1.500 10x1.500 | 10x1,500 10x1,500 10x1.500 | 5x1.500 (S 5.049)
Bounma .
7. Mr. Lemthong | M. Sc. 0 3.000 18,100 1,500 15,090 15,000 10,200 | 15,000 15,000 13,500 10,200 - - - 10,200 - - - 33,200 155,900 31980 | 191,880
Lathdavong, Physics
6x500 1x1,500 10x1.500 | 10x1,500 10x1,500 10x1,500 9x1,500 (S 5.049)
S Mm. Chamh | M.Sc. | 48 2500 | 15100 | 4,500 1500 | 15000 | 10200 | 15,000 15000 | 7.500 10.200 - - = 10200 | - < < 3200 | 156400 | 31230 | 187,680
Chanhthanam Environ
mental i (34.939)
Biology 5x500 3x1.500 | 10x1500 | 10x1.500 10x1,500 | 10x1.500 | 5x1.500
| 9. Mr. Oudalone | M. Sc. 49 | 3.500 18,100 7,500 13.59 | 15,000 10,200 16,500 15,200 6,000 16200 - - 10,200 - - - 33,200 158,900 31,730 | 190,680
Luangpheth Apphed
Math Tx500 Sx1500 9x1.500 10x1.500 11x1,500 10xL.500 | 4x1 500 5.018
Total - 742500 | 21,000 162900 | 55,500 123,000 120,000 | 91,800 120,000 120,000 106,500 91,800 35,000 36,000 25,500 91,800 - - 30,600 | 298,800 | L1.53L200 | 306,240 | 1537440
(548354)

Exchange rate of 1 USS = 38 Baht



Total Cost Estimates for Graduate Students from NUOL

Name Program | Total 3% Term 9 Year 2000 Year 2001 Year 2002 Year 2003 Engiish | Total Coatin Grand
credit gency Total
0%
Term | Term 2 Term 3 Term 1 Term 2 Term 3 Term 1 Term 2 Term 3 Terml ' Term? | Temm3
Under- | Other Grad. Grad. Grad. Other Grad. Grad. Grad. Other Grad Grad” Grad Other | Grad. | Grad Other =2
_grad Fee | Fees Fee Fee Fee Fees Fee Fee Fes Fees Fee Fee Fee Fees Fee | Fee Fees -
1. Mm. PhLD. |68 - 18,100 7.500 12,000 12,000 10,200 | 12,000 12,000 12,000 10,200 12,000 12.000 10,500 10,200 - - 10,200 | 33,200 154,100 38,820 32920
Bounphany Biotechno i
Somchanh logy (36.129)
5x1500 8x1500 8x1,500 8x1500 Bx1500 8x1500 8x1.500 | 8x1.500 Tx1.500
2. Mr. Boushong | Ph. D. 64 2000 18,100 10,500 12,000 12,000 10200 | 12,000 12.000 10,500 10,200 | 10,500 10,500 6,000 10,200 - - 10,200 | 33,200 150,100 38,020 228,120
‘Vongphom Chemistry
4x500 Tx1,500 8x1500 8x1500 8x1,500 8x1,500 7x1,500 Tx1,500 | 7x1,500 4x1.500 b
3.Mr. Nouwphy | Ph.D. 7 3,000 18,100 | 1.500 13,500 13500 | 10200 | 13,500 13.500 13,500 10,2009 | 13,500 | 13,500 9,000 10.200 - - 10200 | 33200 [ 200,100 | 40020 | 240,120
Homparya Physics
3 36
6x500 1x1.500 9x1.500 9x1,500 9x1,500 9x 1500 9x1.500 9x1.500 | 9x1,500 6x1,500 RN
4. Mr. Bounxou M. Sc. 48 2,00 18,100 10,500 13,500 12,000 10,200 12,000 12000 12,000 10,200 - - - 10,200 - - - 33,200 155,900 31,180 187,080
($4.973)
4x500 7x1,500 9x1,500 8x1.500 8x1,500 8x1.500 8x1.500
5.Mr. Saythong | M. Sc. 48 2,000 18,100 10,500 13,500 12,000 10,200 | 12,000 2,000 12,000 10,200 - - - 10,200 - - - 33,200 155,900 31,180 187,080
Thammavong Chermistry
4x500 7x1.500 9x1,500 8x1,500 8x1,500 8x1,500 8x1,500 (34.973)
6. Mr. M. S¢. 50 3,000 18,100 1,500 15.000 15,000 10,200 15,000 15,000 13,500 10,200 - - - 10,200 - - - 33,200 159,900 31.980 191,880
Sonesacksith Physics 6x500 1x1,500 | 10x1,500 | 101,500 10x1.500 | 10x1.500 | 9x1.500 (8 5,049)
Bounma -
7. Mr. Lemthomg | M. Sc. 50 - 3,000 18,100 1,500 15.0%0 15,000 10,200 15,000 15,000 13,500 10,200 - - - 10,200 - - - 33,200 159,900 31980 191,880
Lathdavong Physics
6x500 1x1,500 | 10x1,500 | 10x1,500 10x1,500 | 10xL,500 | 9x1.500 (8 5,049)
8. Mrs. Chanh M. Sc. 43 2,500 18,100 | 4,500 15.000 15,000 10,200 | 15,000 15.000 7.500 10,200 - - - 10,200 - - - 33,200 156,400 31,280 187.650
Chanhthanam Environ
mental . ($4,939)
Biology 5x500 3x1,500 10x1.500 | 10x1,500 10x1.500 10x1.500 5x1.500
9. Mr. Oudalone | M. Sc. 49 3,500 18,100 7.500 13,5490 15,000 | 10,200 16,500 15,000 6,000 16200 - - - 10,200 - - - 33,200 158,900 31,730 190,680
Lowaiott. | Soul l .
Math. Tx500 5x1500 9x1.500 10x1.500 11x1.500 10xL.500 | 4x1,500 (3 5.01
Tom == 742500 | 21,000 | 162900 | 55.500 123,000 | 120,000 l 91,800 | 120,000 120,000 | 106,500 | 91,800 | 36000 | 36,000 25500 | 91800 - - 30,600 | 298,500 | 1531200 | 306,240 | 1,837,440
‘ ( $48354)
Exchange rate of 1 US$ = 38 Baht




Total Cost Estimates for Graduate Students from NUOL

Name Program | Total 3 Term 99 Year 2000 Year 2001 Year 2002 Year 2003 English | Total Contin | Grand
credit gency  Total
Term | | Term2 | Term3 Term 1 Term 2 Term 3 Term1 | Term 2 Term 3 Terml  Term2 | Term3 o :
Under- | Other | Grad. Gral. Grad. Other | Grad. Grad. Grad. Other | Grad Grad” Grad. Other | Grad. | Grad Other T
grad Fee | Fees Fee Fee Fee Fees Fee Fee Fee Fees Fee Fee Fee Fees | Fee | Fee Fees |
1. Mrs. Ph.D. 68 - 18,100 | 7.500 12.000 12,000 | 10,200 | 12,000 12,000 12,000 10,200 | 12,000 12,000 10,500 10,200 - | - 10200 | 33200 | 194100 | 38.820 | 232.9%
Bounphany Biotechno !
Somchanh logy ! ($6,129)
5x1500 | 8x1500 3x1,500 $x1500 81500 8x1500 8x1,500 | 8x1.500 | 7x1.500
2. Mr. Boushong | Ph.D. ] 2.000 18,100 | 10,500 12.000 12000 | 10200 | 12,000 12,000 10,500 10,200 | 10,500 10,500 6,000 10,200 - - 10,200 | 33200 | 190,100 | 38,020 228,139
i ($ 6,003)
4x500 7x1,500 | 8x1500 8x1500 8x1,500 | 8x1,500 | 7x1, 7x1,500 | 7x1,500 | 4x1.500
3.Mr. Nouphy | Ph.D. 70 3,000 18,100 | 1,500 13,500 13,500 | 10,200 | 13,500 13,500 13, 10,2009 | 13,500 | 13,500 9,000 10,200 - - 10,200 | 33200 | 200,100 | 20,020 | 240,130
Hompanya Physics
6x500 1x1,500 | 9x1,500 | 9x1,500 9x1,500 | 9x1500 9x1,500 9x1,500 | 9x1.500 | 6x1,500 (3 6.319)
4. Mr. Bounxou | M Sc. 48 2,00 18,100 10,500 13.500 12,000 10,200 | 12,000 12,000 12,000 10,200 - - - 10,200 - - | - 33,200 155,900 31,180 187,080
Inthalwxay Chemistry
(34.973)
4500 Tx1,500 9x1,500 8x1,500 8x1,500 8x1,500 8x1,500
5. Mr, Saythong | M. Sc. 48 2,000 18,100 | 10,500 13,500 2000 | 10,200 | 12,000 2,000 12,000 10,200 - - - 10,200 - - - 33200 | 155900 | 31180 | 187,080
X 4x500 7x1.500 9x 1,500 8x1,500 8x1,500 8x1,500 8x1,500 (8 4.923)
6. Mr. M. Sc. 50 3,000 18,100 | 1,500 15.000 15000 | 10,200 | 15,000 15,000 13,500 10,200 - - - 10,200 - - - 33200 | 159,900 | 31980 | 191880
Sonesacksith Physics 6x500 1x1,500 | 10x1,500 | 10x1,500 10x1,500 | 10x1,500 | 9x1,500 (8 5,049)
7. Mr. Lemthong | M. Sc. 50 - | 3.000 18,100 | 1,500 15.000 15000 | 10200 | 15000 15.000 13,500 10,200 - - = 10,200 - ol 3200 | 159900 | 31980 151880
62500 1x1,500 10x1.500 | 10x1,500 10x1,500 | 10x1,500 | 9x1,500 ] (8 5.049)
3. Mrs. Chanh M. Sc. 48 2,500 18,100 | 4,500 15.000 15000 | 10,200 | 15,000 15.000 7.500 10,200 - . - 10,200 - - - 33200 | 156400 | 31.280 | 187.680
Chanhthanam Environ
mental : ($4,939)
Biology 5x500 3x1,500 | 10x1 500 | 10x1,500 10x1,500 | 10x1.500 | 5x1.500
9 Mr. Oudalone | M. Sc. 49 3,500 18,100 | 7,500 13,50 15000 | 10200 | 16,500 15,000 6,000 10,200 - - - 10,200 - - 33,200 158,900 | 31780 | 190,680
Math. 7x500 . 5x1500 | 9x1.500 | 10x1.500 11x1,500 | 10x1.500 | 4x1,500 [ -
Total - 742500 | 21,000 | 162900 | 55500 123.000 | 120,000 | 91,800 | 120,000 120,000 | 106,500 | 91,800 | 36,000 | 36,000 25500 | 91,800 - - 30,600 | 298,800 | 1,531,200 | 306,240 | 1,837,440
= ! ( $48.354)
Exchange rate of 1 US$ = 38 Baht




